Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

RECEIVED SEP 0 9 2009

Form T-1 April 2004

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR WICHTA Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. G + J O i Company I'm is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No E - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: Date: Authorized Signature DISTRICT 3 - 9/15/09 EPR PRODUCTION PRODUCTION PRODUCTION PRODUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUCTION PROPUGMENT ACCORDANCE OF THE PERMIT AND THE PERMIT ACCORDANCE OF THE PERMIT AND THE PERMIT AN	Check Applicable Boxes:			
Gas Lease No. of Case Wells Gas Cathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: E-23.047 Spot Location: 2310	✓ Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 4 **	Effective Date of Transfer: 02/19/2009 9/7/09		
Gas Gathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No E-23.047 Spot Location: 2310	Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	Her oper. 4/10/07		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.		A/B		
Spot Location: 2310 feet from	✓ Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: E-23,047	Lease Name: Guillick Lease		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No: quarter(being lot 4 and the sw/4 nw/4) lyjng south of the AT&SFRR ROW County. Montgomery Production Zone(s): Wayside-Havana Injection Zone(s): Wayside-Havana Injec	0040			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: Entire Project Yes No Number of Injection Wells	feet from E / ✔ W Line	Legal Description of Lease: All that part of the west half of the north west		
Number of Injection Wells Field Name: wayside-havana Injection Zone(s): Injection Solved Injection Zone(s): Wayside-Havana Injection Zone(s): Yasiana Injection Zone(quarter(being lot 4 and the sw/4 nw/4) lying south of the AT&SF RR ROW		
Number of Injection Wells ** Side Two Must Be Completed.* Surface Pit Permit No. n/a (APINO. If Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Dnilling Past Operator's License No. 3/1301 Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY OIL COMPANY Phone: 918-440-8878 Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Signature:	Entire Project: Yes No	County Montgomery		
Field Name: WaySide-navana Injection Zone(s): Wayside **Side Two Must Be Completed. Surface Pit Permit No. n/a (APINo. if Dmil Pit. WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 34301 Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Signature: Wayside-Name Settling Title: OWNER/OPERATOR Signature: Wayside-Name Settling Contact Person: KYLER FINNEY Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Signature: Wayside-Name Settling Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/20p9 Signature: Wayside-Name Settling Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	Number of Injection Wells**			
Surface Pit Permit No:	Field Name: _wayside-havana			
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 34301 Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY Phone: 918-440-8878 Do Box 87		Injection Zone(s): Waysidl		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 34301 Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY Phone: 918-440-8878 Do Box 87	Surface Pit Permit No. n/a	foot from N. / C. Line of Continu		
Type of Pit:EmergencyBurnSettlingHaul-OffWorkoverDrilling	(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)			
Past Operator's License No. 34301 Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY Phone: 918-440-8878 Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Title: OWNER/OPERATOR New Operator's License No. 9722 Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY New Operator's Name & Address: G & JOIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P. O. BOX 188 CANEY, KS 67333 Title: Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. CHARLES FINNEY Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Signature: 144 Phone: 920-252-5824 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/2009 Signature: 144 Name of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. CHARLES TINNEY Phone: 918-440-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Date: 108-40-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Date: 108-40-8878 Date: 03/12/2009 Dat	T			
Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY **Phone: 918-440-8878** **Date: 03/12/2009** **Date: 03/12/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **Contact Person: **SAMUEL NUNNELEY** **New Operator's Name & Address: G & J Oil COMPANY, INC.** **Phone: 620-252-5824** **Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **Contact Person: **SAMUEL NUNNELEY** **Phone: 620-252-5824** **Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **Owner/Operator** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **One of Contact Person: **SAMUEL NUNNELEY** **Phone: 620-252-5824** Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Signature: **License No. 9722** **Date: 07/20/2009** **Date: 07/20/2009* **Date		Haul-Off Workover Drilling		
Date: 03/12/2009 Title: OWNER/OPERATOR Signature: Fracer New Operator's License No. 9722 New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P. O. BOX 188 CANEY, KS 67333 Title: Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. C + J Oil Ompany Tre is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No E - 23, 047. Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature	Past Operator's License No. 3430/	Contact Person: KYLER FINNEY		
Date: 03/12/2009 Title: OWNER/OPERATOR Signature: Fracer New Operator's License No. 9722 New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P. O. BOX 188 CANEY, KS 67333 Title: Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. C + J Oil Ompany Tre is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No E - 23, 047. Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature	Past Operator's Name & Address: KYLER FINNEY DBA FINNEY OIL COMPANY	Phone: 918-440-8878		
New Operator's License No. 9722 New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P.O. BOX 188 CANEY, KS 67333 Date: 07/20/20p9 Signature: Little: Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. C + J O il Company Trais-acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No E - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY New Operator's Name & Address: G & J Oil Company Inc. Inc. 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Phone: 620-252-5824 Date: 1/20/20/20/99 Signature: Little SAMUEL NUNNELEY New Operator SAMUEL NUNNE				
New Operator's License No. 9722 Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY Phone: 620-252-5824 Pi.O. BOX 188 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/2009 Signature: License No. 1/2 permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. CHOOS IN THE STANDARD PROPRIES IN THE AUTHORITIES IN THE AUTHORIT				
New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P. O. BOX 188 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/2009 Signature: Value V	Title: OWNEROPERATOR	Signature: Type In-		
New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC. Phone: 620-252-5824 P. O. BOX 188 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/2099 Signature: Value V	New Operator's License No. 9722	Contact Person: SAMUEL NUNNELEY		
P. O. BOX 188 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Pacer Date: 07/20/2009 Title: Owner/Operator Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature National Paces Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. C + J Oil Ornpany The is acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit Note 23,047. Recommended action: permitted by No.: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	New Operator's Name & Address: G & J OIL COMPANY, INC.			
CANEY, KS 67333 Date: 07/20/2009 Signature: Value Va				
Title: Owner/Operator Signature: Signature: Number of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. C+T Oil Ompany is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit Note: 23,047. Recommended action: permitted by No.: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature				
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		Date: 07/20/20/9		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. G + J O i Company Inc. is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit NoE - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	Title: Owner/Operator	Signature: Stanuel 1 Villnessey		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. G + J O i Company Inc. is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit NoE - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # n/a has been		
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. G + J Oil Company Trc is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit NoE - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: Date: Authorized Signature Date: Authorized Signature				
S + J O i Company Inc is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No E - 23,047. Recommended action: Date: 422.09 Date: Authorized Signature				
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No. = 23,047. Recommended action: Date: 922-09. Date:		minoration and above injustice. Honge, or pit permit.		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No. = 23,047. Recommended action: Date: 922-09. Date:	G + J Oil Company Inc is acknowled as the	is acknowleged as the		
Permit No E - 23,047 . Recommended action: permitted by No.:	·	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Date: 9:22-09 Sandara Montgome Date: Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	Permit No E - 23,047 Recommended action:	,		
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	pormitted by No.:		
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	Date 9 22-09 Barbara Montgom	Date:		
DISTRICT 3 - 7/15/09 EPR 7/16-09 PRODUCTION 9/2/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Authorized Signature			
	DISTRICT 3- 7/15/09 EPR 8-16-09 Mail to: Past Operator 9-22-09 New Operator 9-	PRODUCTION 9/22/04 upc 4,22.09		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

RECEIVED SEP 0 9 2009

Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: 112464 KCC WICHITA

* Lease Name: Gullick Lease * Location: W/2 NW/4 being lot 4 and SW/4 NW/4

Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet	from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
W-151	15-125-01905-00-00- E -2304 7	3395 Fish 1980 FSLIFN	4826 FIEL C 440 FEL/(W)	SPS LOC MIT DIST 3 WSW EOR	ACTIVE
X-50	15-125-22102 /	2310 FSL/(FN)	220 FEL/FWI)	OIL	PRODUCING
X-52	15-125-23277	2310 FSL/(N)	660 FEL/FW)	OIL	PRODUCING
V-50	15-125-22098	1650 FSL/(N)	220 FEL/F(W)	OIL	PRODUCING
T-54	PRE 67	4334 ESUNI	4121 (FEDRWL)	OIL	PRODUCING
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
Works See See See See See See See See See Se		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	•	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	•	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
· 		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

STATE OF KANSAS MONTGOMERY COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD MARILYN CALHOUN, REGISTER OF DEEDS

11:47:46 AM, 3/16/2009 Receipt No.:

582

ASSIGNMENT

÷....

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL LEASE

ADDITIONAL PAGES TECHNOLOGY FUND

92.00 \$4.60

STATE OF KANSAS

)SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

BOOK:

That the undersigned, Kyler A. Finney, d/b/a Finney Oil Company, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto G. & J. Oil Company, Inc. hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, one-half (1/2) of assignor's working interest, begin a .43750 net revenue interest, in and to the Oil Lease dated February 19, 2009 from Leo Gullick, Sr., Lessor to Kyler A. Finney, d/b/a Finney Oil Company, Lessee, recorded in Book 582, Page 304, insofar as said lease covers the following described land in Montgomery County, State of Kansas:

All that part of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter (W/2 NW/4) (being Lot 4 and the SW/4 NW/4) of Section 3, Township 34 South of Range 14 East, lying South of the A. T. & S. F. Railroad Right of Way

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration the ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors or assigns: That the ASSIGNOR is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

Executed this 1/2 day of March, 2009.

Finney, d/b/a Finney Oil Company

RECEIVED SEP 0 9 2009

KCC WICHITA

SCANNED

STATE OF KANSAS
)
)ss:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March, 2009 by

Kyler A. Finney, d/b/a Finney Oil Company.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:

MELODI C. JONES
Notery Public State of Kansas
No Appt. Expires